townclerk@wayland.ma.us thegarty@wayland.ma.us jpessimato@wayland.ma.us

TOWN OF WAYLAND - TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE NOTICE OF MEETINGS OF TOWN BOARDS/COMMITTEES/COMMISSIONS

Posted in accordance with the provisions of the Open Meeting Law www.mass.gov/ago/openmeeting

NAME OF BOARD/COMM: Wayland Housing Partnership

FILED BY: <u>Katherine Provost, Chair</u>

DATE OF MEETING: 1/19/2021

TIME OF MEETING: 3:45 pm

PLACE OF MEETING: Wayland Town Building, Teleconference, Wayland, MA

NOTE: *

In compliance with the revised Open Meeting Law requirements, we will live stream the meeting via Zoom and, in some instances, on WayCAM. No in-person attendance of members of the public will be permitted. The Zoom meeting can be entered using the following link:

https://zoom.us/j/93239494587?pwd=WTRnVmF3M01XNE13SGwvcVlKc0ViUT09

LINK Password: 036005

PROPOSED AGENDA

- 1. Approve minutes of November 17, 2020 meeting draft attached
- 2. Introduction of Assistant Town Manager John Bugbee
- 3. Update on Town of Wayland's Housing Production Plan Sarkis Sarkisian and John Bugbee
 - a. Subcommittee formation
 - b. Consultant selection
- 4. Updates on various projects, as available:
 - a. 81 West Plain Street Sarkis Sarkisian
 - b. Launcher Way Sarkis Sarkisian
 - c. River's Edge Sarkis Sarkisian
 - d. St. Ann's/Wayland Interfaith Leadership Association's awareness of affordable housing initiatives David O'Leary
 - e. Other project updates if available
- 5. Open Meeting Law Complaint draft response attached Katherine Provost
- 6. Update on conference, "State of Affordable Housing with MA State Representative Joan Meschino" Robi Zallen
- 7. Topics not reasonably anticipated by the Chair 48 hours in advance of meeting
- 8. Next meetings to be determined